### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Clerk: Please File and Record

RECORDING PREPARED & REQUESTED BY: (Francisco Narvaez-Bey)

AND AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Name: (Francisco Narvaez-Bey)

Mailing Location: 18W015 73RD Street

Darien, Illinois republic [60561]

County: Cuyahoga State: Illinois Republic

Country: United States Minor, Outlying Islands.



Doc#: 1409739119 Fee: \$88.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/07/2014 03:12 PM Pg: 1 of 9

Use the above mailir g ir cation **EXACTLY AS PRINTED** 

SPACE HERE ABOVE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

MAIL STATEMENTS (O: (Francisco Narvaez-Bey)

General Delivery
Cook County, Illinois Republic Near. [60699-9999]
United States Minor, Outlying Islands.

Certificate of Administrative Judgment

Cartificate of Non-Response/Non-performance

For & & T BANK Account # 0007563307 Loan # 20306451

Reference Number of Any Related Documents: The Holy Koran Circle 7, Chapter 47; Constitution and By-laws of The Moorish Holy Temple of Science; Religious Corporation Act (805 ILCS 110/); Conveyances Act (765 ILCS 5/), Notice By Publication Act. (715 ILCS 5/) The original Moorish Charter of the HONOPABLE Noble Drew Ali and Title to HIS Vast Estate Express Trust: Form 1099 (Document #10105905: Cook County Book 521, Page 579, August 01, 1928); National Archives Record Group 147, Copy Book 521, and Page File Number 5-39, U.S. Department of Defense, File 1-17 (Indigenous Freeholder and creditor); Hierarchal Code R1.01.052.004, Federal Code 667, Federal Code 463; The Moroccan Treaty of Friendship and Peace 1787, 1836, and 1986; U.S.C. Title 28, Part 4, Chapter 97, Subsection 1603 (jurisdictional immunities of foreign states), U.S.C. Title 28, Part 4, Chapter 97, Subsection 1604 (immunities of a foreign states from jurisdiction), UNITED STATES: FOREIGN SOVEREIGN IMMUNITIES ACT OF 1976: Public Law 94-583 (immunities of a foreign states from jurisdiction), PUBLIC LAW 106-55 (International Religious Freedom Act), Public Law 107-228 (Foreign Relations Authorization

Act, Fiscal Year 2003), the Vienna Convention on Diplomatic Relations of April 18, 1961, the Vienna Convention on Consular Relations of April 24, 1963 & the Hague Convention of October 5, 1961, the United Nations Declaration of Human Rights, United Nations Resolution 61/295 (Declaration on the Rights of Indigenous Peoples), & United Nations Resolution 60/147 (Right to a Remedy and Reparation for Victims of Gross Violations of International Human Rights Law and Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law).

1409739119 Page: 2 of 9

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

CERTIFICATE OF NON-RESPONSE/NON-PERFORMANCE
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss
COUNTY OF COOK )
PRESENTMENT Be it known, that, the person signing below, a duly empowered Notary Public, at the request of Francisco Narvaez-Bey, executor
Of Francisco Nanigar D.
Address Address Illinois Republic near [60561]
did duly present on <u>December 06.2013</u> the attached <u>CERTIFICATE OF ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGMENT</u> dated
to: M & T BANK Attn: Rene F. Jones, Chief Financial Officer, Jacob J. Lew (Secrecy of the U.S. Treasury)
Respondent(s)
signed by Francisco Narvaez Bay
demanding Balanced Book Adjustor of Correction for M & T BANK Account # 0007563307, the time limit having elapsed for a time! Assponse thereto.
FAULT Whereupon the Network D. I.
certify the dishonor as against all parties it ma / concern by reason of non-response thereof and stipulations therein.
NOTICE The undersigned Notary Public, certifies that onApril 05.2014Notice(s) of Fault were sent to the parties noted below by depositing in a depository of the United Stat is Focial Service within the State indicated herein a sealed envelope containing said Notices(s) directed to the respective person (s) or entity(ies) at the last known corresponding address noted below:
the state and th
NAME ADDRESS
Rece F. Jones ( M & T BANK C.F.O. ) 345 Main St. One 48T Plaza Puffella NV 44600 and
Jacob J. Lew (Secrecy of the U.S. Treasury) 345 Main St. One 48 T Plaza, Buffalo NY 14203-2308 P.O. Box 1686, Bir. J. ann. AL 35201
TESTIMONY In testimony of the above, I have signed my name and attached my official seal
Signature Notary Portion
CLOSUS SOURCE
GLORIA FONSECA OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires  Print Name Notary Public  Print Name Notary Public
October 24, 2017  My commission expires: (Ctober 24, 2017)
Date ARRI 5th 7014

### CERTIFICATION OF DUE PRESENTMENT OF NOTICE UNDER NOTARY SEAL

Date of Presentment:

April 05, 2014

Notice Presented Under Seal:

NOTICE OF FAULT IN DISHONOR, OPPORTUNITY TO CURE, COUNTERCLAIM

Notary's Certification:

The above-noted parties were presented notice under notary seal that certification of non-response/nonperformance within ten (10) days of postmark would comprise their acceptance of the terms and conditions contained therein, the time having elapsed for response or performance thereof, which was refused.

1409739119 Page: 3 of 9

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **CERTIFICATE OF ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGMENT**

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ) ss
COUNTY OF COOK )
PRESENTMENT Be it known, that, the person signing below, a duly empowered Notary Public, at the request of Francisco Narvaez-Bey, executor
of: Francisco Narvaez-Bey a decedent Principal Address NOTICE OF FAULT IN DISHONOR (NOTICE OF ESTOPPEL)  did duly present on December 06,2013 the attached CERTIFICATE OF ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGMENT dated  April 05,2014  to: M & T BANK Attrr R are F. Jones, Chief Financial Officer. Jacob J. Lew. (Secrecy of the U.S. Treasury.)  Respondent(s)  signed by Francisco Narvaez-Bey demanding: Balanced Book Adjustment interaction for M & T BANK Account # 0007563307, the time limit having elapsed for a timely remains thereto.  FAULT Whereupon, the Notary Public signing below, for the reason dishonor by non-response, does publicly and solemnly certify the dishonor as against all parties it may or noen by reason of non-response thereof and stipulations therein.  NOTICE The undersigned Notary Public, certifies that or. April 05,2014 Notice(s) of Fault were sent to the parties noted below by depositing in a depository of the United States Fosial Service within the State indicated herein a sealed envelope containing said Notices(s) directed to the respective persons (s) or entity(ies) at the last known corresponding address noted below:
NAME ADDRESS
Rece F. Jones ( M & T. BANK C.F.O. ) 345 Main St. On: \$7 Plaza, Buffalo NY 14203-2308  Jacob J. Lew (Secrecy of the U.S. Treasury) P.O. Box 1686, Birm not am. AL 35201
TESTIMONY In testimony of the above, I have signed my name and attached my official seal
A larrice Londora
GLORIA FONSECA OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires  Signature Notary Public  Print Name Notary Public

### CERTIFICATION OF DUE PRESENTMENT OF NOTICE UNDER NOTARY SEAL

**Date of Presentment:** 

April 05, 2014

Notice Presented Under Seal:

NOTICE OF FAULT IN DISHONOR, OPPORTUNITY TO CURE, COUNTERCLAIM

Notary's Certification:

The above-noted parties were presented notice under notary seal that certification of administrative judgment within ten (10) days of postmark would comprise their acceptance of the terms and conditions contained therein, the time having elapsed for response or performance thereof, which was refused.

1409739119 Page: 4 of 9

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 1 of 4

Registered Mail Number: RE 024 145 234 US

THIS IS A PRIVATE COMMUNICATION BETWEEN THE PARTIES NOTICE TO AGENT IS NOTICE TO PRINCIPAL --- NOTICE TO PRINCIPAL IS NOTICE TO AGENT

### NOTICE OF DEFAULT IN DISHONOR CONSENT TO JUDGMENT

April 5, 2014

Principal:

Francisco Narvacz-Be., & ecutor e/o FRANCISCO NARVÆZ ESTATE

18W015 73rd Street

Darien, Illinois Republic [6056]

Respondent:

M&T BANK

Attn: Rene F. Jones Chief Financial Officer

345 Main St, One M&T Plaza Buffalo NY 1420°-2308

W&T BANK - Account Number: 0007563307 | Loan Number: 20306451 Re:

\* Ox

STATEMENT OF FACTS: On December 2, 2013, Francisco Narvaez-Bey, Exegutor of FRANCISCO NARVAEZ, 7's Office ESTATE hereinafter "Principal", made a presentment of the following:

- 1. Invoice Endorsed (1 page)
- 2. International Bill of Exchange (1 page)
- 3. International Promissory Note (1 page)
- 4. Money Order (1 page)
- 5. Promissory Note (1 page)
- 6. International Bill of Exchange Letter (2pages)
- 7. Letter of Instruction (1 page)
- 8. Chargeback Order (1 page)
- 9. Non-Negotiable International Bill of Exchange (1 page)
- 10. Pre-offset Notice for Balanced Book Adjustment (1 page)
- 11. Board of Governors Federal Reserve Window Washington, DC (1 page)
- 12. LR.S. Form 1040-V (1 page)
- 13. I.R.S. Form 56 (1 page)
- 14. Affidavit Appointment of Fiduciary (2 pages)
- 15. I.R.S. Form 1096 (1 page)
- 16. I.R.S Form 1099-C (1 page)
- 17. Remitter Coupon (1 page)
- 18. I.R.S. Form 1040 (2 pages)
- 19. 73rd Congress. Sess. I. Chs. 46-48. June 3-5,1933 (2 pages)
- 20. Notice of Memorandum of Law-Points (15 pages)

1409739119 Page: 5 of 9

#### Page 2 of 4

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

This is evidenced by the records of receipts is attached hereto and incorporated herein in its entirety as Attachment "Executor Certificate of Service".

- On December 6, 2013, United States Postal Service, hereinafter "Carrier", delivered the package to the Tender Agent (M & T BANK), a record of which the receipt is attached hereto and incorporated herein in its entirety as Attachment "Executor Certificate of Service".
- Respondent has defaulted due to the fact that it has been passed thirty days. As an operation of law,
  Respondent by dishonor of the Presentment and the Fault Notice has created a default.

#### DEFAULT:

For the Respondent's failure to bonor the Presentment and Fault Notice places the Respondents in **default**. For the course of dealing, set for b berein, with the Respondents failure, refusal, or neglect in the presentment of a verified response to the fresentment and Fault Notice, constitutes the Respondent's failure to perform in good faith and the Respondent's acquiescence and tacit agreement with all terms, conditions and stipulations set forth within this Notice of Deladit in Dishonor (Consent to Judgment), Presentment, and Fault Notice. Therefore this matter is deemed res judicate and stare decisis.

Of this presentment take due Notice and heed, and govern yourself accordingly. This FINAL EXPRESSION IN A RECORD is intended as a complete and exclusive statement of the agreement between the parties.

Page 3 of 4

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Commercial Affidavit Oath and Verification

an to			
Illinois Republic			
Cook County	sworn and subscribed:		
I. Francisco Narva Commercial Oath, and declare that th International Com	By= Facts contained herein are true, one facts are true, one facts on this facts on the facts of the f	Interest Intervener eficiary/Authorized Agent For: PVAEZ**,ESTATE,ENS LEGIS,DEBOR D NARVAEZ**	firm, state penalty o
State of Illinois	Jurat / Ackn	owledgement	
ss: County of cook : On this <u>5th</u> da	ıy of <u>April</u> , 2014, beföre me, the und	ersigned officer, personally appeared Fraccis o Narvaez-	·Bev who
satisfactorily proven to a the same, for the purpor	me to be the person whose name is subscri	bed to within the instrument and acknowledge that he e	executed
	reunto set my signature and official seal. )		
Signature, Notary			
Signature, Notary  Color Print Name, Notary		GLORIA FONSECA OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires October 24, 2017	
Johnnission Expiration	Artober 24 2017		

Page 4 of 4

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **NOTARY'S CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

It is hereby certified, that on the date noted below, the undersigned Notary Public mailed to:

hereinafter, "Recipient," the documents and sundry papers pertaining to the Recipient, regarding <u>M & T BANK Account Number: 0007563307</u> as follows:

- 2. ATTACHMENT: A RECORD OF PRESENTMENT AND FAULT NOTICE issued by Francisco Narvaez-Bey, Executor of FRANCISCO NAFVAEZ, ESTATE, a decedent and dated April 5,2014, consisting of:
  - a. USPS Tracking confirmation number for the package sent to Rece F. Jones ( M & T BANK C.F.C.) on December 06,2013(1 page)
  - USPS Tracking confirmation number for the package sent to Jacob J. Lew (Secrecy of the U.S. Treasury) on December 09, 2013 (1 page)
  - c. Notice of Default (4 pages)
  - d. Attachment A Present inent (1 page)
  - e. Certificate of Administrative Judgment (1 page)
  - f. Certificate of Non-Response/Non-Performance (1 page)

<ol><li>referei</li></ol>	nce copy of this	Notary's Certificate	of Service (3 pages	s) (signed original	on file),	
a total	of	Ten (10)	pages,	Chy.		
attache at the s	a by placi said addre:	il Number : ng same in a po ss and deposition d custody of the	ostpaid envel ng same at a	ope properl n official de	y actiressed	to Recipient
	J 9	oua Londoca	a	Anile	th soill	Tico Co

DATE

My commission expires: Cotoox 24th 2017



**LEGAL NOTICE** The Certifying Notary is an independent contractor and not a party to this claim. In fact the Certifying Notary is a Federal Witness Pursuant to TITLE 18, PART I, CHAPTER 73, SEC. 1512. *Tampering with a witness, victim, or an informant.* The Certifying Notary also performs the functions of a quasi-Postal Inspector under the Homeland Security Act by being compelled to report any violations of the U.S. Postal regulations as an Officer of the Executive Department. Intimidating a Notary Public under Color of Law is a violation of Title 18, U.S. Code, Section 242, titled "Deprivation of Rights Under Color of Law," which primarily governs police misconduct investigations. This Statute makes it a crime for any person acting under the Color of Law to willfully deprive any individual residing in the United States and/or United States of America those rights protected by the Constitution and U.S. laws.

NOTARY(PUBLIC

NOTE: COMPLETE THIS SECTION  Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete items 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.  Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the cant to you.  Attach this card to the back of the malipiace, or on the front if space permits.  Article Addressed to:	X  B. Required by / Privated Market  O. Is delivery address delivery address belo	S Date of Delivery	Υ	
Article Number  Replied NY 1/2013 27818  Article Number from service tabed  S Form 3811, February 2004  ENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION  Complete items 1, 2, and 3, Also complete items 4 if Pestricted Delivery as desired.  Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.  Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front it space permits.  Article Addressed to:	aza decon.	C. Debe of Definery  C. Debe of Definery  Denty 2   2   2   2   2   2   2   2   2   2	Hacewad by ( Phrted Name)  C Date of Derivery  La delivery address different from from 1?  If VES, enter delivery address below.	Mail O Express Mail and Charles Marchardes id COO. As COO. O We letwey? (Extre Fee) O Yes 1614-677 (Extre Fee) O Yes 1000. 962 5681.
pps (Street in the response screening) administration for the form of the form	i ☐ Harbur all ☐ C.O.C Amery? (Extra F	D. Yes	Ce.	Treasury ssing Center 93888
From 3811 February 2004 Don Short from service tabely  S Form 3811 February 2004 Don ENGER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION  I Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete service 4 if Hestricted Delivery is desired.  I Print your name and address on the reversion that two can return the card to you.  I Attach this card to the back of the maliple or on the front if space permits.  Article Addressed to:	B. Flacewood by / Printer/ Numbers D. Is deligant address of Benefit II YES, enter delivery address	C Date of Delivery	Even 4 if Pestroted Delivery is desired them 1 if Pestroted Delivery is desired in the control of the control of the control of the pack of the control of on the front if sperify of the control of the	Submission Processing Fresno, CA 9388
Internal Revenue Se Kansas City. M. Antoir frameter from service tabell 18 Form 3811, February 2004	ervice Center (m. 1956) () 64999 (m. 1967) (m. 1967) (m. 1967)	Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise C.O.D. 20 Fee) CI Yes 622 4495	- -	

1409739119 Page: 9 of 9 u.s.p.s. CERTIFIED MAIL # 7013 - 1710 - 0001 - 9622 - 5911

nistra on Beneficiary of the

### Executor Certificate of Service

It is hereby certified, that on the date noted below, the undersigned Francisco Narvaez-Bey, Executor of FRANCISCO NARVAEZTM mailed to:

#### M&T BANK

Attn: Rene F. Jones, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 345 Main St, One M&T Plaza Buffalo NY 14203-2308

Hereinafter, "Recipient," the documents and sundry papers pertaining to the Recipient, regarding: M & T BANK - ACCOUNT NUMBER: 0007563307 LOAN NUMBER: 20306451, as follows:

ATTACHMENT A, RECO'CD OF PRESENTMENT AND EXECUTOR NOTICE issued by Francisco Narvaez-Bey, ex rel and Executor of FRANCISCO NARVALZ., a decedent and dated December 02, 2013 consisting of:

Invoice Fadersed (1 page)
International and of Exchange (1 page)

Internation of Promissory Note (1 page)

Money Order (1 p. ge)

Promissory Note (1 par :) International Bill of Fxc ange Letter (2pages)

Letter of Instruction (1 cage) Chargeback Order (1 page)

Non-Negotiable International Jil of Exchange (1 page)

10.

Pre-offset Notice for Balanced 'Jook Adjustment (1 page)
Board of Governors Federal Reser e Window Washington, DC (1 page) 11.

12. I.R.S. Form 1040-V (1 page)

13. I.R.S. Form 56 (1 page)

14. Affidavit Appointment of Fiduciary (2)

15. I.R.S. Form 1096 (1 page)16. I.R.S Form 1099-C (1 page)

17. Remitter Coupon (1 page)

18. I.R.S. Form 1040 (2 pages)

19. 73rd Congress. Sess. I. Chs. 46-48. June 3-5,1933 (2 p -6 's)

Notice of Memorandum of Law-Points (15 pages)

#### PROOF OF SERVICE

Francisco Narvaez-Bey. declare under penalty of perjury under the law (28 USC § 1746 (1), without the United States of America that the following is true and correct.

Date: December 02, 2013

Francisco. Narvaez-Bey;

Third Party Interest Intervener

Executor/Beneficiary/Authorized Agent For: FRANCISCO NARVAEZ\*, ESTATE, ENS LEGIS, DEBOR

C/O FRANCISCO NARVAEZ= c/o 18W015 73rd Street

Darien, Illinois Republic; near [60561]

Non-Domestic without the U.S.

on this 17th day of February, 2013, before me, a Notary Public of the state of Illinois, came a man personally known by me (or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the man whose signature is subscribed hereon. The said man solemnly swore under oath that he has firsthand knowledge of the facts contained herein and that they true, correct and complete to the best of his knowledge,

understanding and belief.

Signature by

Rights Reserved

GLORIA FONSECA OFFICIAL SEAL by Public, State of Illinois Commission Expires October 24, 2017

Formaina Vinner ( Ros Ill ( Richte ( Romanul